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BER 235 BER
Bernhard George M., barber Beruhard Bernhard, r.

215 Prospect PI
Beruhard Henry (Henry Bernhard & Co.) r. 312

Haight
Bernhard Henry, watchman J. Martenstein & Co., r.

1214 Kearny

BEMHAED HENRY & CO.
(Heiii*y Bernhard) nianufactiirers wo-
ven -wire mattresses and iron beds, 154
Ne-vv Montgomery, factory 6!21'6^3 1-3
Howard

Bernhard Jacob, liquor saloon, NE cor Third and
Brannan, r. 1 Freelou

Bernhard John, foreman Bernhard Bernhard, r. 121

Valley
Bernhard John J., cooper John H. Holden, r. 1214

Kearny
Bernhard Jonas, tailor, r. 402 Montgomery
Bernhard Joseph, stockbroker, 404 Montgomery
Bernhard Louis, wire mattressmaker Henry Bernhard

&Co., r. 312 Haight
Bernhard Paul P., clerk, r. 428 Geary
Bernhard Peter, seaman, r. 13 Clay
B«rnliard Peter D., barber, 37 Sutter, r. 505

Franklin
Bernhard Robert, carpenter, r. 647 Howard
Bernhardt Charles, carpenter, r. 511 Folsom
Bernhardt Charles, liquor saloon, 21 Main, r. Oak-

land
Bernhardt Ferdinand, gardner Magnolia Nursery, r.

SE cor Twenty-second and Douglass
Bernhardt Gustave, seaman, r. 294 East
Bernhardt W., storekeeper Handy & Gray, r. 327

Jessie
B^" Bernhardt. See Barnard, Bernard and Bernhard
Bernhardy Gustav, club rooms, 115 Kearny, r. 152(J

Ellis
Bernheim A. & Co.. merchants (Hueneme, Cal.) 206

Front, room 3

Bernheim Antoinette, widow, r. 426 Post
Bernheim Eli R., machinist, r. 315 Bush
Bernheim Emanuel, salesman E. D. Block & Co., r.

Oakland
Bernheim Maurice H. (E. D. Block & Co.) r. Oakland
Bernheim T. Mrs. (Koshland Bros) r. Portland, Or.
Bernieri John, wood and cool, 1015 Washington
Bernotat George, cabinetmaker Fink & Schindler, r.

974 Harrison
Bernou John, laundry, 629 Third
Bernoulli Julius, specialist, 421 Powell
Bernstein A., peddler, r. 850 Folsom
Bernstein Abraham, r. 434!^ Natoma
Bernstein Abram, peddler, r. 8 Marye Terrace
Bernstein Alexander, waiter, r. 53494 Natoma
Bernstein August C, salesman Morris A. Bernstein, r.

603 Hayes
Bernstein JBenjamin, r. 1226 Eddy
Bernstein Benjamin.commercial traveler, r. 1129^ Lily

Av
Bernstein Brothers {Samuel and Simon) merchant

tailors. 417 Geary
Bernstein Charles, clerk, r. 308 Sutter
Bernstein Charles, shoe cutter P. F. Nolan & Co., r. 8

Mayre Terrace.
Bernstein David, salesman, r. 1020 Geary
Bernstein David, tailor, 729 Folsom
Bernstein Edward, clerk Elias Bernstein, r. 1765 How-
, ard
Bernstein Ellas, furniture, 925 Folsom, r. 1765 How-

ard
Bernstein Fannie, widow, r. 719 Larkin
Bernstein Georire, waiter, r. 437 Natoma
Bernstein Harris H.. salesman Davis Bros., r. 409

Kearny
Bernstein Henry, r. 1123 Howard
Bernstein Henry, r. 1034 Post
Bernstein Hermann, tailor, 244 Third, r. 635 Post
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. MALE TO OEDEE.

641 to 647 MARKET STREET.

Bernstein Isaac, clerk A. Morris & Son, r. 729 Folsom
Bernstein Joseph, second-hand clothing, 1822 Market
Bernstein Joseph, watchmaker, 36 Morris Av
Bernstein Josephine, widow, r. 529 M Ivy Ave
Bernstein Julius C, r. 603 Hayes
Bernstein Leopold, saleswoman Morris A. Bernstein,

r. 126 Fourteenth
Bernstein Louis, tailor, r. 216 Fell
Bernstein Louis, watchmaker and jeweler, 1 Fourth,

r. 321 Powell
Bernstein Max, tailor, r. 108 Fourth
Bernstein Morris A., furniture. 843 Market, r. 126c

Twelfth
Bernstein Oscar, stenographer Eisdon I. and L,

Works, r. 437 Natoma
Bernstein Philip H., commercial traveler, r. 19 John
Bernstein Samuel (Bernstein Bros.) r. 1020 Geary
Bernstein Samuel (Bernstein & Co.) 416 Market
Bernstein Samuel, iron bed maker Henry Bernhard

& Co., r. 408 Eddy
Bernstein Sigmund C. (Strauss & Bernstein) r. 603

Hayes
Bernstein Simon (Bernstein Bros.) r. 1020 Geary
Bernstein Solomon, gents' furnishing goods, 223

Fourth, r. 321 Powell
Bernstein Sylvan, agent Foster, Paul & Co., 74 Flood

Bldg, r. Palace Hotel
Bernstein William, varnisher West Coast Furniture

Co., r. 1108 Folsom
Bernstein <& Co. (Samuel Bernstein and August

Hertinstein) manufacturers showcases. 416 Mar-
ket

Berntochner Anton, musician, r. Ill Shipley
Beruzott Frank, mnfr sporting goods, 527 Hayes, r.

632 Grove
Bero Peter, laborer, r. 423 Broadway, rear
Berolzhime Milton E., clerk Scottish Union and Na-

tional Ins. Co., r. 1104 Market
Berolzhime John, bookkeeper Porter, Slessinger &

Co., r. Baldwin Hotel
Beroiiio Frank, laborer Am. Sugar Kefinery, r. 331J4

Union
Berouio Giovanni, laborer, r. 331)^ Union
Beronio Joseph, laborer, r. NW cor Larkin and Val-

lejo

Beronio Peter, proptr Roma Hotel, 818 Sansome
Beronio Peter Jr» salegman A. Chichlzola, r. 818 San-

some
Berre Thurien. r, 1567 Market
Berre Thurien Mrs., laundry, 1567 Market
Berrian Alonzo, clerk John T. Graham, r. SE cor Ala-

bama and Twenty-seventh, B. H.
Berrian Augustus, carpenter, r. 267 Fourth
Berrill Charles L., clerk Firemans Fund Ins. Co., r.

925 J^ Greenwich
Berrill William W. T., patternmaker Fulton Iron

Works, r. 925 Jj Greenwich
Berrlman John H., machinist r. 8J^ Wetmore PI
Berringer Henry, electrician Thilo & Wlese
Berringer William, commission merchant, hay,

grain, etc., 850-852 Howard, r. 852 Howard
i^ Berringer. See Behringer
Berry Annie, widow, r. 1034 M Folsom
Berry Arthur, r. 404 Turk
Berry Augustus, ropemaker Cal. Wire Works, r. 2609

Larkin
Berry Charles, driver, r. 1222 Folsom
Berry C. M., r. 1045 Market
Berry Dora D. Mrs., r. 1408 Bush
Berry Edward K., with George E. Belmor. r. 157 Sec-

ond
Berry Edward T., piano mover Sherman, Clay & Co.,

r. 434 Chestnut
Berry Edward W., foreman Spirit of the Times, r.

Oakland
Berry Elizabeth, dressmaker, r. 1015 Sutter
Berry Enoch, watohman Pac. Woodenware and Coop-

erage Co., r. 119 Franklin

STARBIRD & &OLDSTONE sugar pine lumber for foreign shipment 101 Mariet St.


